

NCC-040174-19 Penalty Charge Notices - Traffic offences

Dear Requester,

The company we use to issue PCNs is called NSL.

Kind Regards

Complaints and Information Team

Thank you for your response. Please can you confirm the name of the external company who employ your Civil Enforcement Officers so I can contact them?

Thanks,

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, please find table below showing answers to questions 1 & 2.

Total amount of PCNs issued (April 2015 - March 2019)	Total revenue collected (April 2015 - March 2019)
1,000,000	£3,324,789.42

The answer to question 3 is 0 as Civil Enforcement Officers are employed by an external company.

Questions 4 & 5 are not relevant to Nottinghamshire County Council and are dealt with by the District and Boroughs. You may have contacted these councils already in connection with your request, but if not, their contact details are below:

Ashfield District Council: foi@ashfield-dc.gov.uk
Bassetlaw District Council: FOIrequests@bassetlaw.gov.uk
Broxtowe Borough Council: foi@broxtowe.gov.uk
Gedling Borough Council: inforequest@gedling.gov.uk
Mansfield District Council: freedomofinformation@mansfield.gov.uk
Newark & Sherwood District: freedom@nsdc.info
Rushcliffe Borough Council: customerservices@rushcliffe.gov.uk
Nottingham City Council: informationrights@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk .

Kind Regards

Complaints and Information Team
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall

Hello,

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. The total amount of Penalty Charge Notices for motoring and traffic offences issued from the period April 2015 - March 2019.
2. The total revenue collected from Penalty Charge Notices for motoring and traffic offences issued from the period April 2015 - March 2019.
3. The total number of Parking Enforcement Officers/Wardens currently employed by your council.
4. The total amount of Fixed Penalty Notices for motoring and traffic offences issued from the period April 2015 - March 2019.
5. The total revenue collected from Fixed Penalty Notices for motoring and traffic offences issued from the period April 2015 - March 2019.

Please provide the information in the form of a written email response or Word document.

If it is not possible to provide all the information requested, please provide as much as available.

If it is not possible to provide any of the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.

If you can identify any ways that my request could be refined, I would be grateful for any further advice and assistance.

If you have any queries please don't hesitate to contact me via email or phone and I will be very happy to clarify what I am asking for and discuss the request, my details are outlined below.

Thank you for your time and I look forward to your response.

Best wishes,